
RECEIVING ORDERS—continued.
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. No.

.4*27

4128

4429

4430

4431

4432

4433

4434

4435

4436

4437

4438

4439

4440

' Debtor's Name.

Clough, James ...

Norton, George

Gunter, William

Curd, Mark

Dyer, John Henry

Freeland, William

Turner, William

Barnesby, Albert George

Clegg, Thomas Benjamin
(trading as Benjamin
Clegg and Son)

Wilson, George Henry
(trading as G. H.
Wilson and Go.)

Hogg, Samuel ... ...

Kilsby, John

Lister, Joe

Chambers, George ..•

Address.

Fike Hill and Brownside, both near Burnley,
Lancashire

37, James-street, Cardiff, Glamorganshire ..

Abberton Rectory, Colchester

61, Cromwell-road, Croydon, Surrey

229, WhitehorseJane, South Norwood, Surrey

Poplars Farm, Ewell, Surrey
\

2, Grange-villas, Beulah-road, Thornton
Heath, Surrey

76, Swinburne-street, Derby, Derbyshire ...

David-lane, Batley Garr, Dewsbury, and 32,
Cardigan-lane, Leeds, Yorkshire

Greengate Mills, Chickenley Heath, near
Dewsbury, Yorkshire

Horsepools, near Stroud, Gloucestershire ...

County Shades Hotel, Westgate-street,
Gloucester

51, Taunton-road, Lee, Kent, late 12, Len-
ham-road, Lee, Kent

Iken, Suffolk ... •.

Description.

Farmer ... «, ;..

Grocer

Clerk in Holy Orders ...

Builder

Banker's Clerk

Farmer.

Milkseller

Late County Court Clerk

Mungo and Shoddy
Manufacturer

Mungo Manufacturer ...

Stone and Lime Mer-
chant

Hotel Manager

Gardener ... .. ...

Earthenware Manufac-
turer

Court.

Burnley.;.

Cardiff

Colchester

Croydon ...

Croydon ...

Croydon

Croydon ...

Derby ...

Dewabury - •„.

Dewsbury ;..

Gloucester ;..

Gloucester ...

Greenwich

Ipswich '...

Date of Filing
Petition.

Dec. 14, 1889

Dec. 12, 1889

Dec. 12, 1889

Nov. 23, 1889

Dec. 11, 1889

Dec. 12, 1889

Nov. 6, 1889

Dec. 12, 1889

Dec. 13, 1889

Dec, 12, 1889

Deo. 13, 1889

Dec. 13, 1889

Dec. 11, 1889

Dec. 10, 1889

No. of
Hatter.

37
of 1889

52
of 1889

23
Of 1889

43
of 1889

44
of 1889

45
of 1889

41
of 1889

45
of 1889

5ft
of 1889

55
of 1889

27
of 1889

no

of 1889

39
of 1889

60
of 1889

Date of
Receiving Order.

Dec. 14, 1889

Deo. 12, 1889

Deo. 12, 1889

Deo. 10, 1889

Dec. 11, 1889

Deo. 12, 1889'

Dec. 10, 1889

Dec. 12, 1889

Deo. 13, 1889

Dec. 12, 1889

Dec. 13, 1889

Dec. 13, 1889

Dec. 11, 1889

Dec. 10, 1889

No. of
Receiving

Order.

.86

48

22

36

37

38

35

' 44

55

54

24

25

34

46

Wnether
Debtor's or
Creditor's .
Petition.

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Creditor's...

Debtor's

Debtor's

Creditor's ...

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Act or Acts of
Bankruptcy proved

in Creditor's
Petition.

Sec. 4-1 (G.)

Sec. 4-1 (G.)
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