RECEIVING ORDERS-continued.

No.	Debtor's Name.	Addr o ss.	Description.	Court,	Date of Filing Petition,	No. of Matter,	Date of Receiving Order,	No. of Receiving Order.	Whether Debtor's or Creditor's Petition.	Act or Acts of Bankruptcy proved in Creditor's Petition.
.4427	Clough, James	Pike Hill and Brownside, both near Burnley, Lancashire	Farmer ·	Burnley	Dec. 14, 1889	37 of 1889	Dec. 14, 1889	86	Debtor's	
4428	Norton, George	37, James-street, Cardiff, Glamorganshire	Grocer	Cardiff	Dec. 12, 1889	52 of 1889	Dec. 12, 1889	48	Debtor's	
4429	Gunter, William	Abberton Rectory, Colchester	Clerk in Holy Orders	Colchester	Dec. 12, 1889	23 of 1889	Dec. 12, 1889	22	Debtor's	
4430	Curd, Mark	61, Cromwell-road, Croydon, Surrey	Builder	Croydon	Nov. 23, 1889	43 of 1889	Dec. 10, 1889	36	Creditor's	Sec. 4-1 (G.)
4431	Dyer, John Henry	229, Whitehorse-lane, South Norwood, Surrey	Banker's Clerk	Croydon	Dec. 11, 1889	44 of 1889	Dec. 11, 1889	37	Debtor's	
공 4432 ()	Freeland, William	Poplars Farm, Ewell, Surrey	Farmer	Croydon	Dec. 12, 1889	45 of 1889	Dec. 12, 1889	38	Debtor's	
4433	Turner, William	2, Grange-villas, Beulah-road, Thornton Heath, Surrey	Milkseller	Croydon	Nov. 6, 1889	41 of 1889	Dec. 10, 1889	35	Creditor's	Sec. 4-1 (G.)
4434	Barnesby, Albert George	76, Swinburne-street, Derby, Derbyshire	Late County Court Clerk	Derby	Dec. 12, 1889	45 of 1889	Dec. 12, 1889	· 44	Debtor's	•
4435	Clegg, Thomas Benjamin (trading as Benjamin Clegg and Son)	David-lane, Batley Carr, Dewsbury, and 32, Cardigan-lane, Leeds, Yorkshire	Mungo and Shoddy Manufacturer	Dewsbury	Dec. 13, 1889	56 of 1889	Dec. 13, 1889	55	Debtor's	
4436	Wilson, George Henry (trading as G. H. Wilson and Co.)	Greengate Mills, Chickenley Heath, near Dewsbury, Yorkshire	Mungo Manufacturer	Dewsbury :	Dec. 12, 1889	55 of 1889	Dec. 12, 1889	54	Debtor's	;
4437	Hogg, Samuel	Horsepools, near Stroud, Gloucestershire	Stone and Lime Mer- chant	Gloucester :	Dec. 13, 1889	27 of 1889	Dec. 13, 1889	24	Debtor's	
4438	Kilsby, John	County Shades Hotel, Westgate-street, Gloucester	Hotel Manager	Gloucester	Dec. 13, 1889	28 of 1889	Dec. 13, 1889	25	Debtor's	•
4439	Lister, Joe	51, Taunton-road, Lee, Kent, late 12, Lenham-road, Lee, Kent	Gardener	Greenwich	Dec. 11, 1889	39 of 1889	Dec. 11, 1889	3 4	Debtor's	
4440	Chambers, George	Iken, Suffolk	Earthenware Manufac- turer	Ipswich	Dec. 10, 1889	50 of 1889	Dec. 10, 1889	46	Debtor's	·